### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8400418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BE GREEN PACKAGIN CO., LTD.	01/22/2024	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ame: BE GREEN INTERNATIONAL, LLC		
Street Address:	28W206 W. COMMERCIAL AVE.		
Internal Address:	UNIT B		
City: LAKE BARRINGTON			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60010		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17900961	
Patent Number:	11459705	
Patent Number:	10676872	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-4500

Patent@beneschlaw.com Email:

BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER, COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE

**SUITE 4900** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73322-00078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. CASSIN
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Cassin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2024

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=73322-00078 - Executed Assignment from Be Green Packaging Co. Ltd. to Be Green International LLC#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 066233 FRAME: 0948 508353231

source=73322-00078 - Executed Assignment from Be Green Packaging Co. Ltd. to Be Green International LLC#page2.tif

source=73322-00078 - Executed Assignment from Be Green Packaging Co. Ltd. to Be Green International LLC#page3.tif

source=73322-00078 - Executed Assignment from Be Green Packaging Co. Ltd. to Be Green International LLC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 066233 FRAME: 0949

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this 22nd day of January, 2024 (the "Effective Date") between BE GREEN PACKAGING CO., LTD., a company organized under the laws of China, with its principal place of business at No. 158, Guangming Road, Suining Economic Development Zone, Xuzhou, Jiangsu, China 221200, hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNOR", and BE GREEN INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a company organized under the laws of the state of Illinois, with its principal place of business at 28W206 W. Commercial Ave., Unit B, Lake Barrington, IL 60010, USA, hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNEE".

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is currently listed as the sole owner of record at the USPTO, as evidenced by prior assignments recorded with the USPTO, of all right, title, and interest in and to all U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A and incorporated by reference into this Agreement (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in the Patents to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to, and under the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest worldwide in, to, and under the Patents, including all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part, thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States or any country or countries foreign to the United States, except China, hereby authorized which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for any past, present and future infringement of said Patents and to collect all damages relating thereto), and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said Patents in the United States or any country or countries foreign to the United States, except China, and all Letters Patents which may be granted for said Patents in the United States or any country or countries foreign to the United States, except China, hereby authorized, and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, except China, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of all such Patents and issue all Letters Patents for said Patents to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of any patent applications and/or issued patents listed on Exhibit A hereto, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR will assist in obtaining or providing any further documents which may be required to confirm chain or title thereto.

ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns or their representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said Patents, inventions disclosed therein, and improvements therefore; and, upon request by and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will fully cooperate, support, or participate in any legal proceedings or legal actions

}

relating to the Patents brought by or against ASSIGNEE in all countries throughout the world, including any proceeding within the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Office anywhere in the world, relating thereto.]

ASSIGNOR PROVIDES AND ASSIGNEE HEREBY ACCEPTS AND TAKES ASSIGNMENT AND OWNERSHIP OF THE PATENTS "AS IS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES AS TO MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, VALIDITY, ENFORCEABILITY, PATENTABILITY OF ANY OF THE PATENTS OR TO THE INFRINGEMENT OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THE PATENTS BY ANY THIRD PARTY OR THIRD PARTY PRODUCT(S). Effective as of the Effective Date, ASSIGNEE releases ASSIGNOR and Affiliates of ASSIGNOR from all claims and causes of action of any kind whatsoever, whether known or unknown, relating to the Patents. This release includes all successors and assigns, directors, shareholders, officers, attorneys, agents and employees of ASSIGNOR and of Affiliates of ASSIGNOR.

Nothing contained in this Assignment shall be construed as conferring any rights to ASSIGNEE, by implication, estoppel or otherwise, including, without limitation, any rights under other patents, patent applications or any other intellectual property of ASSIGNOR or any Affiliate of ASSIGNOR, except with respect to the express assignment of the Patents as set forth above.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Patent Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but together shall constitute a single instrument

In witness of this assignment, authorized representatives of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Signatures Follow:

	1000000				
×	X	16	•		**
- :332	- N. W	2.2			
5.0	33.3	XX	20.5	· · ·	2.7
			سننت	cen	.5.2

Company Name:	BE GREEN PACKAGING CO, LTD
Signature:	<u> </u>
Printed Name:	SHU CHEN
Title:	President

## ASSIGNEE

Company Name:	BE GREEN INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Signature:	Shu Charl	
Printed Name:	SHU CHEN	*****
Title:	President	

## EXHIBITA

	Country	Application	Patent No.	Tilk	Filing Date	Status
ļ	<u></u>	No.				
, i	US	17/900,961		Pulp Molding Negative Angle	September 1, 2022	Pending
	***************************************			Container And Its Processing sycuron		
1 2	US	16/895,117	11,459,705	Pulp Molding Negative Angle	June 8, 2020	Issued
				Container And Its Processing McInod		
3	US	15/844,556	10,676,872		December 17, 2017	Issued
				Container And Its Processing Method		L